

HOUSE HUMAN SERVICES AND HOUSING COMMITTEE

Chair: Rep. Keny-Guyer **Co-Vice-Chairs:** Rep. Olson, Rep. Sanchez

Members:

Rep. Gorsek Rep. Stark Rep. Piluso Rep. Nearman Rep. Meek Rep. Noble

CENTER FOR HOPE AND SAFETY TOUR - SUMMARY

JUNE 13, 2017

Present:

Rep. Keny-Guyer Rep. Sanchez Rep. Meek Rep. Nearman Rep. Noble Rep. Piluso Jayne Downing, Executive Director Steven Broncheau, Community Engagement Manager

Committee members convened at 8:45 am to tour the Center for Hope and Safety in Salem. The Center for Hope and Safety provides shelter and resources serving victims and survivors of domestic violence, sexual assault, stalking, and human trafficking in Salem. The tour began with an overview of the mission, history, and services the Center for Hope and Safety provides. Members toured different areas within the main facility and learned about the Center for Hope and Safety's crisis line, community engagement, education materials, and the services provided to victims and survivors.

1